228

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Std. 673(£2808)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
APQ35	
To the Director of the U.S. Patty 1034232	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Olaf TOEDTER Franz PACHNER	Name: BERU Aktiengesellschaft
Markus KERNWEIN Andreas BLEIL Jörg STÖCKLE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Mörikestrasse 155
Execution Date(s) 14 June 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Ludwigsburg</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Course
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-71636
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11796285  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Orum & Roth LLC	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address 52 W. Labor Dist. 20	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Street Address: 53 W. Jackson Blvd. Ste 1616	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>IL</u> Zip:60604-3606	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312.922.6262	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2219 😄
Fax Number: <u>312.922.7747</u>	
Email Address: email@orumroth.com	Authorized User Name Orum & Roth LLC
9. Signature:	
Signature	2% June 2007 👸 🕏 Date
Keith H. Orum Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/05/2007 JH 01 FL:8021

**REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0688** 

BE 03 E 055

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **PATENT** For: \_x\_U.S. and/or \_x\_ Foreign Rights For: \_\_U.S. Application or \_\_\_U.S. Patent By: \_\_Inventor(s) or \_\_\_ Present Owner In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ed, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or eatity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality Olaf Toedter, Römerstrasse 13, D-75045 Valzbachtal Markus Kernwein, Über der Höhe 2, D-750 5 Bretten-Büchig Andreas Bleil, Einsteinstrasse 9, D-71636 Ludwigsburg Jörg Stöckle, Hauptstrasse 125, D-71642 Ludwigsburg hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality BERU Aktiengesellschaft, Mörikestrasse \$5, D-71636 Ludwigsburg and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest X an undivided percent (\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Method of operating glow plugs in diesel ingines Attorney File No .:

\* Franz Pachner, Schlüsselhofgasse 30, A 1400 Steyr

PATENT

**REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0689** 

and wh			ck and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))
	nich is found in:		
and wi	U.S. nate	nt application ex	cuted on even date herewith.
(b)			t . 1
(C)	X U.S. pate	nt application S	rial No. 11190505 filed on 9121101
(d)	U.S. Pate	ent No.	issued on
(e)	U.S. provi	sional patent ap	nication filed
		A change of a sent regarding separately.	dress to which correspondence is to be patent maintenance fees is being sent
		(also check (e)	foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)		iny legal equival im priority.	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right
contir	n and to, all L nuation, divisio ination thereof	etters Patent to n, renewal, or	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ubstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
all pe as ma litigat repre and e	I be made or er ASSIGNOR rtinent facts and ay be known a ion or proceedi sentatives any inforce all applic	ntered into which further covenants documents related there can all papers, it seation, said inverti	s that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been would conflict with this assignment; that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request; be provided promptly with ing to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents: ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, band will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal struments or affidavits required to apply for; obtain, maintain, issue ion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may to the purposes thereof.
IN W	ITNESS WHEF (Date of Signing)	REOF, I/We hav <i>A</i> タ	hereunto set hand and seal this
		muct he the same a	
NOTE	: Date of stgning	indst og til same at t	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil  Stöckle / F. Pachner
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil  Stöckle / F. Pachner
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil  Stöckle / F. Pachner  the following information:
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) O. Toedter / M. Kernwein / A. Bleil  Stöckle / F. Pachner the following information:  Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR

ž.

**RECORDED: 07/02/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0690